(Rev. 6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-18-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Patents or P	
Name of conveying party(ies): Vikimatic Sales, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TVC Communications, Inc.
vikimatic sales, inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Street Address: 325 Laudermilch Road City: Hershey State: PA ZIP: 17033 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 29, 2000	representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/831,169 and 75/837,125	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edward G. Greive Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>65.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1610 First National Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward G. Greive Zdurud G. Grunt March 13, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000061 75831169

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

03/13/00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0360

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIKIMATIC SALES, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

0703702 8100M

001118001



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0302863

AUTHENTICATION:

03-08-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0361

3600

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Vikimatic Sales, Inc., an Ohio corporation and TVC Communications,
Inc., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Constituent Corporations" of the merger.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That TVC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Surviving Corporation" of the merger.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 325 Laudermilch Road, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0362 SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par value per share or

statement that shares are

without par value

Vikimatic

Common

850

\$.01

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

Dated: Feb. 29_, 2000

TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

William R. Hicks, Vice President

2